
O.I.H.


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3490

ANSWERED ON 31.03.2023


FOB AT BHAVNAGAR RAILWAY TERMINUS


3490 # SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether applications have been submitted repeatedly to DRM Bhavnagar for construction of a Foot over bridge (FOB) for general public at Bhavnagar Railway Terminus at

Kumbharwada crossing; and


(b)   if so, the steps taken by Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): No, Sir. No such demand for Foot Over Bridge (FOB) has been received by the

Railway. However, request for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level crossing (LC) No. 220/B (Kumbharwada crossing) in station yard area of Bhavnagar Terminus

(Bhavnagar Division) has been received from Gujarat Urban Development Company Ltd.

(GUDC), State Govt. of Gujarat.

Replacement of level crossings (LCs) by providing ROBs/RUBs is a continuous process and taken up in phases depending on priority, feasibility and availability of funds.
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